1
Description
Turn Down up to 1:16
Accuracy better than 0.1%
High long term stability
Diff. pressure range 3.75 mbar...20 bar
Line pressure up to 140 bar
HART® communication

Step response
(without electrical damping)
Ordering code Time Constant Dead Time
(6th digit)
„2“ 0.85 sec. 0.3 sec.
„3“ 0.45 sec. 0.3 sec.
„5, 6, 7“ 0.2 sec. 0.3 sec.
EMC data
Immunity EN 50082-2
Emission EN 50081-1
Approval EEx ia IIC T4/T5
Temperature class T1...T4: -40 < Tamb < 85°C
T1...T5: -40 < T
amb
 < 70°C
Barrier data U < 30 V
DC
; I < 0.1 A; P < 0.75 W
Zones Media: 0; Housing: 0
Wetted parts material
Process cover, wetted sensor body and vent/drain
AISI 316 (W.1.4436 or W.1.4401)
Diaphragm
AISI 316L (W.1.4404 or W.1.4435)
Sensor gasket
Viton O-rings or PTFE square section gasket.
Non-wetted parts material
Electronics housing
Low copper die cast aluminum alloy (standard), finished
with epoxy/polyurethane double coating.
Bolts and nuts
Cr-Mo alloy (standard):
AISI 316 (W.1.4436) or AISI 630 (W.1.4542)
Mounting bracket AISI 304 (W.1.4301)
Filling fluid
Silicone oil (standard) or fluorinated oil (Daifloil)
Other mechanical data
Protection class IP67 and NEMA 4X